
PROJECT TITLE:

PROJECT NUMBER

CONTRACTOR NAME

& ADDRESS:

BID AMOUNT:

NET CHANGE ORDERS:

ADJUSTED CONTRACT AMOUNT:

WORK COMPLETED:

% WORK COMPLETED:

305 Olympic Valley Road - HVAC lmprovements

10-00-150023

Stephens Construction, lnc.

3357 Ponderosa Rd., #3539

Arnold, C495223

OLYMPIC VALLEY PUBLIC SERY'CE DISTRICT
PROGRESS PAYMENT REPORT

EXHIBIT# D.14
4 Pages

DATE: 0211012026
PAYMENTESTIMATE *:T

PERIOD: January 2026

ORIGINAL TIME

REVISED TIME

TIME ELAPSED

% TIME ELAPSED

N/A
$1 744,000.00

$0.00

$1,744,000.00

$ 136,660.00

8%

EARN/NGS:
Work Completed
Retention on Work Completed (5%)

Net Earnings on Work Completed

Materials on Hand
Retention on Materials

Net Earnings On Materials

TOTAL NET EARNINGS

DEDUCTIONS:
1.

2.

3.

Total Deductions

OTHER ADJUSTMENTS:
1.

2.

3.

Total Adjustments

TOTAL ADJUSTED EARNINGS
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS
PAYMENT DUE THIS ESTIMATE

REVIEWEDAV: %
David Hunt, District Engineer

AppRovED By: -4,1*
Chadey Miller, General Manager

$

$ 136,660.00
$ 6,833.00

$ 49,400.00 $ 80,427.00 $ 129,827.00

$ $

$ $ $

$ 49,400.00 $ 80,427.00 $ 129,827.00

$ $

$ $ $

$ 49,400.00 $ 80,427.00 $ 129,827.00

$ (49,400.00)

$ 80,427.00

PREVIOUS CURRENT

$84,660.00
$ 4,233.00

TO DATE

$52,000.00
2,600.00

$

$

$

$

$
$

$

$
$

2t17t2026 305 HVAC I mprovements_Stephens_PP 2_J anuary 2025



EiTEPHEI\IS
CONSTRUCTION INC

February 10,2026

Dave Hunt
District Engineer
Olympic Valley Public Services District
305 Olympic Valley Rd.

Olympic Valley, CA 96146
(s30) 4s2-4644
dhunt@ovpsd.org

Reference: OVPSD Boiler and Controls Replacement Project

Invoice #2Subject

Stephens Construction Inc. is submitting the following invoice for the above-referenced

project. Please see the attached Schedule of Values for further detail.

lq

Total Contract Amount
Total of Work Completed
Less 50% Retention

$1,744,000
$136,660
$6,833
s49.400Less Previous nvolces

Total Due = $80'427 DH

For further clarification, please feel free to contact us at (209) 470'7840.

Thank you.

Sincerely,

Damien Stephens

President

Mailing:
P.O. Box 3639
Arnotd, CA95223

Tet: (209) 795-3154
Fax: (209)795-1343

Shipping:
1725 War Hawk Way

Arnold, CA95723



Application Dn^o2s thtt y3vzoz6
Period:

Applicatron Date: 
2,,ODO26

To
Olympic Valley Public Seruices District

(OMer)
From (Contractor):

Stephens Construction Inc.

Via (Engineer):
Ainsworth Associates Mechmical Englneers

Project: ovPSD Boiler & Confols Replacement
Contract:

Owner's Contract No. Contractor's Proiect No.:

ovPsD 001

Ensineer's Proiect No.:
2024-066

EJCDC=
ENGINEERS JOINT CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS COMMITTEE

Contractor's No.

l. oRIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE......................................................... $ s1,744,000.00

2. Net change by Change

Current Contract Price (Line I + 2).................... ..... $ $1,744,000.00

TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE

(Column F on Progress Estimate)............. ................ $

RETAINAGE:

$136,660.00 Work Completed......... $

for

a.5"/, X

b.x

Application For Payment

$

TOTALS

NET CHANGE BY

CIIANGE ORDERS

Stored Material........... S _
c. Total Retainrge (Line 5a + Line 5b)............... S 

-$5!!L.99-6. AMOUNT ELIGIBLE TO DATE (Line 4 - Line 5c)........................... $ $l .00

7. LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS (Line 6 from prior Application)....... $ $49,400.00

AMOUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION................................................ $ $E0,427.00

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE

(Column G on Progress Estimate + Line S above).................. $ $1,614,173.00

Payment of: $

(Line 8 or other - attach explanation of the other mount)

is recomended by:

Payment of: $

is approved by:

Approved by:

EJCDC C{20 Contractor's Application for Pa}.ment

O 2010 National Society ofProfessional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.

Page I of4

(Engrneer)

80 ,427.00
(Line 8 or other - aftach explanation ofthe other amount)

Dave Hunt 2/24/26
(Owner) (Date)

Funding Agency (if applicable)

(Date)

Aooroved Chmse Orders

Number Additions Deductions

Contractor's Certifi cation

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best ofits knowledge: (l ) all previous progress payments
received from Omer on account ofwork done under the Contract have been applied on account to
discharge Contractor's legitrmate obligations incurred in connection with Work covered by prior
Applications for Paym€nt; (2) title ofall Work, materials and equipment incorporated in said Work or
otherwise listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to Owner at time ofpaymenl free
and clear ofall Liens, security interests and encumbrances (except such as are covered by a Bond
acceptable to Owner indemnifying Omer against any such Liens, security interest or encumbrances); and
(3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with the Contract Docunents and
is not defective.

By, -; (/
2/10/2026

lo"'',/ 2{--""' (Date)

$136.660.00



Progress Estimate - Lump Sum Work Contractor's Application

For (contract): owsD Boiler and controls Replacement
Application Number: ,

Application Period: DLDO2| thtu 2&tzoz6
Application Date:

2/912026

Work Completed E F c

B C D Materials Presently

Stored (not in C or D)

Total Completed

ild stored to Date

(c+D+E)
(F/B)

Balance to Frnish

(B-F)Specification
Section No.

Description Scheduled Value ($)
From Previous Application

(c+D)
This Period

General Conditions $64.000 00 $32.000.00 $32,000.00 50.ff/o $32,000.00

Submittals $46.000.00 $34.500.00 $34,500.00 75.0% $l 1,500.00

Perfomacne and Payment Bonds $40,000.00 $20.000.00 $20.000.00 50.oyo $20.000.00

Mobilization $l 50.000.00 $37.500.00 $37,500.00 25.0% $l I 2,500.00

Demolition $52,000.00 $52,000.00

Mechanical Equipment - Boilers $l 50.000 00 $t 50,000.00

Mechanical Equipment - Pumps $25.000.00 $25,000.00

Mechanical Equipment - Heat Exchangem $90,000.00 $90,000.00

Mechanical Equipment - Teminal Units $50,000.00 $50,000.00

Mechanrcal Pipe and Frttngs $270,000.00 $270.000 00

T€mperature Controls - QCS $400.000.00 $l 2,660.00 $r 2,660.00 3.2o/o $387.340.00

Mechanrcal Ductuork and Accessorres $l 70,000.00 $l 70,000.00

Concrete s5.000.00 $5,000.00

Electrical $91.000.00 s91.000.00

Insulation $30,000.00 $30.000.00

Test and Balance $34.000.00 $34,000.00

Crane/Rigging

Stan-up ild Commissioning $5.000.00 $5,000.00

Cleaning. Closeout, Demobilzation $l 0,000.00 $10,000.00

Bid Altemate I $62,000.00 $62,000.00

Totals $t,744,fi)o.0O $s2.mo.00 $E4.660.00 $136.660.00 $l,607.340.00

EJCDC C-620 Contractor's Application for Payment

@20l0NationalSocietyofProfessionalEngineemforEJCDC. Allrightsresewed.
Page 2 of 4


